TV 10 OLUMPIASTARTI TALLINNA IV ETAPP
09.05.2019 Tallinnn, Kadrioru staadion

PV 1000 m jooks
1

Harry Richard Jaager 01.02.05 Pirita Majandusgiimnaasium 3.00,0
2 Andri Veeber 16.02.05 Tallinna Arte Giimnaasium 3.12,9
3 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Tallinna Rahumé&e Pd&hikool 3.15,0
4 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 Tallinna Kesklinna Pdhikool 3.15,2
5 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.06 Tallinna Inglise Kolledz 3.16,4
6 Birk Parvelt 02.12.06 Pelgulinna Glimnaasium 3.17,0
7 Herman Seire 05.12.06 Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum 3.19,6
8 Tristan Aik Sild 09.12.05 Tallinna Reaalkool 3.20,2
9 Henrik Johan Kitt 31.03.05 Tallinna Reaalkool 3.20,5
10 Marten Vettik 28.10.05 Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum 3.20,6
11 Kirill GriSkun 16.07.05 Tallinna Humanitaargiimnaasium 3.21,4
12 Mihkel Vesingi 21.12.05 Puha Miikaeli Kool 3.27,0
13 Artjom Aleksandrov 14.07.06 Tallinna 53. Keskkool 3.30,5
14 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.05 Tallinna Kristiine Giimnaasium 3.32,1
15 Robi Mikk 07.11.05 Pelgulinna Gimnaasium 3.34,2
16 Leonard Meresaar 19.09.05 PUha Miikaeli Kool 3.34,8
17 Timofei Slitenko 07.07.06 Sakala Eragimnaasium 3.36,5
18 Erik SavtSuk 09.07.06 Tallinna Ténismae Reaalkool 3.36,8
19 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 Tallinna Reaalkool 3.38,6
20 Krister Vaikna 02.09.06 Tallinna Lillekilla Gimnaasium 3.41,8
21 Markus Ojangu 22.07.05 Tallinna Prantsuse Lutseum 3.44,0
22 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 Tallinna Uhisgimnaasium 3.46,1
23 Ivan Vnukov 12.06.06 Tallinna Ténismae Reaalkool 3.47,0
24 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.06 Tallinna 21. Kool 3.51,0
25 Oliver Kask 12.12.05 Tallinna Kristiine Giimnaasium 3.51,7
26 Hans Oskar Kutt 10.11.06 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.59,3
27 Timofei Kartashov 13.08.06 Tallinna 53. Keskkool 4.07,3
v.a Robert Kompus 06.11.05 Kiili Gimnaasium 3.26,6
Mihkel Kirtsi 16.12.05 Juri Gimnaasium 3.41,8
Johann-Martin Torim 30.08.06 Viimsi Kool 3.47,0
PV kettaheide 0,75 kg
1 Robi Mikk 07.11.05 Pelgulinna Gimnaasium 35.60
2 Sven-Eerik Rosalka 07.05.05 Tallinna Kunstigimnaasium 33.98
3 Harry Richard Jaager 01.02.05 Pirita Majandusgiimnaasium 32.42
4 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 Tallinna Uhisgimnaasium 31.55
5 Tristan Aik Sild 09.12.05 Tallinna Reaalkool 28.19
6 Karl Kristjan Pohlak 14.06.06 Tallinna Inglise Kolledz 27.67
7 Kevin Kitson 23.02.06 Tallinna Lillekila Gimnaasium 25.21
8 Kaspar Kriitberg 02.03.06 Tallinna 21. Kool 23.99
9 Ralf Lepasson 31.01.06 Tallinna 21. Kool 23.62
10 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.05 Tallinna Kristiine Gimnaasium 23.07
11 Tristan T6nov 18.11.05 Tallinna Tehnikagiimnaasium 22.57
12 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Tallinna Rahumé&e Pd&hikool 21.09
13 Oliver Kask 12.12.05 Tallinna Kristiine Giimnaasium 19.74
14 Andri Veeber 16.02.05 Tallinna Arte Glimnaasium 19.58
15 Hans Oskar Kiitt 10.11.06 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 18.43
16 Krister Vaikna 02.09.06 Tallinna Lillekila Gimnaasium 16.04
17 Marten Vettik 28.10.05 Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum 15.88
18 Timofei Kartashov 13.08.06 Tallinna 53. Keskkool 13.51
v.a Mihkel Kirtsi 16.12.05 Juri Gimnaasium 34.24
Marko Gustavson 31.01.06 Peetri Kool 30.38

Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Tabasalu Uhisgiimnaasium 16.42



PV pallivise
1 Ragnar Maripuu

2 Harry Richard Jaager
3 Tristan Toénov
4 Tristan Aik Sild
5 Robi Mikk
6 Kevin Kitson
7 Lennart Tamm
8 Karl Kristjan Pohlak
9 Sven-Eerik Rosalka
10 Marten Vettik
11 Dominik Lukas Pullisaar
12 Trevor Kaarde
13 Ralf Lepasson
14 Mikk Sameli
15 Partel Paeske
16 Krister Vaikna
17 Timofei Kartashov
18 Kaur Jesper Kukk
19 Oliver Kask
20 Tormi Liiv
21 Andri Veeber
22 Hans Oskar Kiitt
v.a Marko Gustavson
Mihkel Kirtsi
Paul Oskar Tomberg

PN 1000 m jooks

Uku Méarten Vaikmaa
Henri Apri

Erik Kuusmann
Omar Nisamedtinov
Rudolf Aavik
Kaspar Maiste
Kauko Georg Laas
Endel Pallin

August Polli

10 Oskar Vendonen

11 Karl Vapper

12 Kaspar Isand

13 Marten Luik

14 Uku Hann Susi

15 Oskar Tiisma

16 Daniel Magila

17 Maksim Dolgopolov
18 Andreas Kaljumae
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PN kettaheide 0,6 kg

1 Uko Vali

2 Frank Vali

3 Jan Joonas Pohlak
4 Henri Apri

5 Omar Nisamedtinov
6 Kaspar Maiste

7 Kaspar Isand

8 Kristjan Taro

9 Kristofer Vutt

10 Kauko Georg Laas
11 Karl Vapper

12 Andreas Kaljuméae

20.08.06
01.02.05
18.11.05
09.12.05
07.11.05
23.02.06
21.03.06
14.06.06
07.05.05
28.10.05
30.03.06
24.06.06
31.01.06
18.04.06
27.02.05
02.09.06
13.08.06
02.11.05
12.12.05
01.03.04
16.02.05
10.11.06
31.01.06
16.12.05
12.10.06

26.04.07
22.03.07
02.04.07
03.09.07
21.11.07
27.04.08
26.10.07
12.03.08
31.10.09
14.11.08
16.02.08
30.03.08
04.10.07
08.05.08
16.08.07
26.01.07
17.01.08
12.07.07

02.06.08
02.06.08
26.07.08
22.03.07
03.09.07
27.04.08
30.03.08
30.07.07
29.03.08
26.10.07
16.02.08
12.07.07

Tallinna Uhisgimnaasium
Pirita Majandusgiimnaasium
Tallinna Tehnikagimnaasium
Tallinna Reaalkool

Pelgulinna Gimnaasium
Tallinna Lillekila Gimnaasium
Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna Inglise Kolledz
Tallinna Kunstigimnaasium
Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Tallinna Kesklinna Pdhikool
Tallinna Kesklinna Pdhikool
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Kesklinna P6hikool
Tallinna Saksa Gimnaasium
Tallinna Lillekila Gimnaasium
Tallinna 53. Keskkool

Tallinna Kristiine Giimnaasium
Tallinna Kristiine Gimnaasium
Tondi Pdhikool

Tallinna Arte Gimnaasium
Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium
Peetri Kool

Juri Gimnaasium

Tabasalu Uhisgiimnaasium

Méaepealse Kool

Tallinna 21. Kool

Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Tallinna Kiviméae Pdhikool
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium
Tallinna Inglise Kolledz
Tallinna Laagna Gumnaasium
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Inglise Kolledz

Jakob Westholmi Giimnaasium
Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium
Jakob Westholmi Gimnaasium
Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium

Tallinna Humanitaargiimnaasium

Jakob Westholmi Gimnaasium

Tallinna Nomme Gimnaasium
Tallinna Nomme Gimnaasium
Tallinna Inglise Kolledz
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Kiviméae Podhikool
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Inglise Kolledz
Tallinna Nomme Gimnaasium
Tallinna Toomkool

Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Tallinna 21. Kool

Jakob Westholmi Giimnaasium

66.56
64.49
57.06
55.08
54.21
53.42
50.60
48.08
45.79
42.82
42.70
41.41
41.12
39.92
39.48
38.06
36.74
34.10
34.08
33.13
29.12
28.96
56.24
49.88
32.74

3.20,1
3.21,9
3.33,0
3.34,8
3.35/4
3.35,9
3.36,7
3.38,5
3.47,8
3.50,8
3.51,1
3.54,5
3.56,8
4.12,0
4.21,6
4.25,0
4.27,8
4.28,5

30.51
27.25
2474
23.33
23.33
19.24
18.31
18.00
17.15
16.14
14.82
13.58



v.a Sten-Erik lir

PN pallivise
1 Frank Vali

2 Omar Nisamedtinov
3 Uko Vali

4 Marten Luik

5 Henri Apri

6 Kristjan Taro

7 Kauko Georg Laas
8 Kristofer Vutt

9 Karl Vapper

10 Rasmus Jaanson
11 Daniel Magila

12 Rudolf Aavik

13 Jan Joonas Pohlak
14 Henry Juur

15 Maksim Dolgopolov
16 Oskar Tiisma

17 Kaspar Maiste

18 Kaspar Isand
19 Erik Kuusmann
20 Andreas Kaljuméae

21 Andre Juur

22 Robert Ploom

v.a Sten-Erik lir
Georg Artur Agu

TV 600 m jooks

1 Mirtel Klaar

2 Anna Theresa Gustavson
3 Livia Filipozzi

4 Emma Priisaar

5 Anna Maria Raspel
6 Nadiin Frolov

7 Emily Soots

8 Nanna Tammeorg

9 Greta Linda Passa
10 Miia Maiste

11 Aljona Davddova

12 Andra Lepasson

13 Riia Katariina Laas
14 Ruth Mary Onga

15 Laura Anette Tomingas
16 Anastasia Nikiforova
17 Liise Suurhans

18 Agne Bauman

19 Mariann Suurhans
20 Emilja Vuhk Vuht

21 Nora Uuriméae

22 Hanka Maiste

v.a Hege-Lee Pielberg
Mia Lisett Meringo
Maribel Arge
Marie Randala
Joanna Laast

15.09.07

02.06.08
03.09.07
02.06.08
04.10.07
22.03.07
30.07.07
26.10.07
29.03.08
16.02.08
30.11.07
26.01.07
21.11.07
26.07.08
17.08.09
17.01.08
16.08.07
27.04.08
30.03.08
02.04.07
12.07.07
17.08.09
02.02.08
15.09.07
04.11.08

13.09.05
11.02.05
11.01.06
05.05.06
01.03.05
27.01.06
29.04.06
08.11.05
22.05.06
23.08.06
07.08.05
31.01.06
31.03.06
25.03.06
29.10.05
04.01.05
06.10.06
06.06.06
06.10.06
21.02.05
01.03.06
01.12.05
24.03.05
05.07.05
07.06.05
07.04.05
07.01.06

Otepdd Gumnaasium

Tallinna Nomme Gimnaasium
Tallinna Kiviméae Pdhikool
Tallinna Nomme Gimnaasium
Jakob Westholmi Giimnaasium
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Nomme Gimnaasium
Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Tallinna Toomkool

Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna 21. Kool

Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Inglise Kolledz
Tallinna Stidalinna Kool
Tallinna Humanitaargimnaasium
Jakob Westholmi Giimnaasium
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Inglise Kolledz
Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Jakob Westholmi Gimnaasium
Tallinna Sidalinna Kool
Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium
Otepdd Gumnaasium
Vaana-Joesuu Kool

Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna Rahumée Po6hikool
Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium
Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna Tehnikagiimnaasium
Tallinna Lillektla Gimnaasium
Pirita Majandusgimnaasium
Tallinna Nomme Gimnaasium
Jakob Westholmi Giimnaasium
Tallinna Stidalinna Kool
Tallinna Laanemere Gimnaasium
Tallinna 21. Kool

Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna 32. Keskkool

Sakala Eragimnaasium

Piha Johannese Kool

Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Piiha Johannese Kool

Tallinna Linnamae Vene Litseum
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna 21. Kool

Jarvekila Kool

Tabasalu Uhisgiimnaasium
Haabneeme Kool

Kiili Gimnaasium

Randvere Kool

41.62

53.81
48.46
45.59
44.07
42.35
40.57
40.42
39.72
37.92
36.99
36.47
36.32
35.42
34.58
34.12
33.07
32.45
30.77
29.68
23.85
19.70
17.49
50.20
34.06

1.45,2
1.48,5
1.49,6
1.51,2
1.52,7
1.55,0
1.55,4
1.56,6
1571
1.58,0
1.58,4
2014
2.01,4
2.03,6
2.05,6
2.09,2
2.10,0
2.13,3
2.14.4
2.18,6
2.18,7
2.36,9
1.46,5
151,6
1.59,2
2.06,4
2.14,2



TV kettaheide 0,6 kg

1 Noora Liisa Ader
2 Hanka Maiste

3 Mirtel Klaar

4 Pille-Riin Pajus

5 Mirelle Nataly Klais

6 Nanna Tammeorg

7 Emma Viktoria Millend
8 Maria Maekivi

9 Agne Bauman

10 Briana Korniltsev

11 Kristelle Reiser

12 Nadiin Frolov

13 Ronja Orav

14 Heti Vaat

15 Lena Maisvee

16 Anna Maria Raspel

17 Eva Christine Meigas

18 Andra Lepasson

v.a Hege-Lee Pielberg
Berit Guzas

Killu-Carol Tagamets
Mia Lisett Meringo

TV pallivise
Anna Maria Raspel

Noora Liisa Ader

Heti Vaat

Lena Maisvee

Maria Maekivi

Emma Viktoria Millend
Hanka Maiste

Greta Linda Péassa
Mia-Viktoria Paiste
10 Ruth Mary Onga

11 Emma Priisaar

12 Victoria Raukas

13 Mariann Suurhans
14 Liise Suurhans

15 Eva Christine Meigas
16 Mirtel Klaar
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17 Kristelle Reiser

18 Agne Bauman

19 Nanna Tammeorg
20 Mirelle Nataly Klais
21 Andra Lepasson
22 Ronja Orav

23 Briana Korniltsev

24 Emilja Vuhk Vuht

25 Nadiin Frolov

v.a Killu-Carol Tagamets
Mia Lisett Meringo
Joanna Laast
Maribel Arge
Berit Guzas
Hege-Lee Pielberg

02.07.05
01.12.05
13.09.05
12.12.06
09.05.06
08.11.05
28.10.05
15.01.05
06.06.06
01.09.05
24.07.05
27.01.06
10.05.05
11.05.06
18.01.06
01.03.05
09.07.05
31.01.06
24.03.05
09.12.05
17.01.05
05.07.05

01.03.05
02.07.05
11.05.06
18.01.06
15.01.05
28.10.05
01.12.05
22.05.06
02.12.05
25.03.06
05.05.06
14.12.05
06.10.06
06.10.06
09.07.05
13.09.05
24.07.05
06.06.06
08.11.05
09.05.06
31.01.06
10.05.05
01.09.05
21.02.05
27.01.06
17.01.05
05.07.05
07.01.06
07.06.05
09.12.05
24.03.05

Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna Inglise Kolledz

Rocca al Mare Kool

Tallinna Nomme Glimnaasium
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Tehnikagiimnaasium
Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Tallinna 32. Keskkool

Tallinna 32. Keskkool

Tallinna Lillekila Gimnaasium
Piiha Johannese Kool
Tallinna Rahumaée Po6hikool
Rocca al Mare Kool

Tallinna Tehnikagimnaasium

Tallinna 21. Kool
Jarvekula Kool

Peetri Lasteaed-Pd6hikool
Peetri Lasteaed-Pdhikool
Tabasalu Uhisgiimnaasium

Tallinna Tehnikagimnaasium
Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium
Tallinna Rahumaée Po6hikool
Rocca al Mare Kool

Tallinna Tehnikagimnaasium
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna 21. Kool

Jakob Westholmi Gimnaasium
Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna Kesklinna Pdhikool
Piiha Johannese Kool

Piiha Johannese Kool

Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna 32. Keskkool

Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Tallinna Nomme Gimnaasium
Rocca al Mare Kool

Tallinna 21. Kool

Piha Johannese Kool
Tallinna 32. Keskkool

Tallinna Linnamae Vene Litseum
Tallinna Lillektila Gimnaasium
Peetri Lasteaed-Pdhikool
Tabasalu Uhisgiimnaasium
Randvere Kool

Haabneeme Kool

Peetri Lasteaed-Pd6hikool
Jarvekila Kool

32.18
26.22
26.02
24.75
24.68
23.82
23.34
23.33
21.20
20.63
20.58
20.01
19.90
19.65
18.74
18.35
14.19
13.71
25.40
22.47
18.59
16.50

49.58
48.72
45.43
45.25
45.25
45.14
43.04
40.50
39.31
38.70
38.38
38.17
37.19
35.16
32.41
30.32
29.92
29.08
28.63
28.46
27.58
27.48
25.62
18.71
18.06
43.67
40.50
40.33
34.41
22.94

NM



TN 600 m jooks

1 Hedi Andre
2 Mia Mireia Uusorg

3 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo
4 Liise Lillelaid

5 Krettel Klaar

6 Mei Margaret Tatter

7 Grete Kurg

8 Ellen Kobin

9 Liis Kuusmann

10 Kertu Freiberg

11 Sofia-Sabina Leis

12 Lisa Broi

13 Darija Babkina

14 Paula Laub

15 Getter Utno

16 Milana Pehtereva

17 Laura Lepp

18 Liidi J6emagi

19 Madli EImik

20 Mirtel Mikkor
21 Rosanne Vassus
22 Jaroslavna Kosjakova

23 Aleksandra Nebis
v.a Annika Poélluaas

TN pallivise
Mia Mireia Uusorg

Hedi Andre
Sofia-Sabina Leis
Rosanne Vassus
Liise Lillelaid

Kristel Hallang
Jaroslavna Kosjakova
Heldin Laidvee
Grete Kurg

10 Mei Margaret Tatter
11 Madli Elmik

12 Eva Laura Meidla
13 Maria TSekanova
14 Paula Laub

15 Laura Lepp
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16 Izabela Tammert
17 Milana Pehtereva
18 Sofija Zelentsova
19 Ellinor Lisette Rooste

20 Darija Babkina

21 Ellen Kobin

22 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo
23 Kertu Freiberg

24 Emma Vanessa Kelus

25 Getter Utno

26 Lisa Broi

27 Liis Kuusmann
28 Aleksandra Nebis
v.a Annika Poélluaas

Peakohtunik Hannes Randaru

20.02.07
21.11.07
13.01.08
25.01.07
13.05.07
05.02.07

2008
12.06.08
02.04.07
24.08.07
05.03.07
16.01.07
17.07.08
28.01.08
15.10.09
06.10.07
26.10.07
31.05.09
25.09.07
10.11.09
21.02.08
01.05.08
30.05.07
11.12.07

21.11.07
20.02.07
05.03.07
21.02.08
25.01.07
18.08.07
01.05.08
05.01.08

2008
05.02.07
25.09.07
24.05.07
13.10.07
28.01.08
26.10.07
15.08.07
06.10.07
15.07.07
12.07.07
17.07.08
12.06.08
13.01.08
24.08.07
30.01.07
15.10.09
16.01.07
02.04.07
30.05.07
11.12.07

Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium
Tallinna Saksa Glimnaasium
Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Kalamaja Pohikool

Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna Reaalkool

Kadrioru Saksa Gimnaasium
Tallinna Pelgulinna Glimnaasium
Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Piiha Johannese Kool

Tallinna LAanemere Gimnaasium
Tallinna Ténismae Reaalkool
Tallinna Oismae Vene Liitseum
Tallinna Kesklinna P6hikool
Tallinna Uhisgimnaasium
Tallinna Oismae Vene Liitseum
Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Tallinna Saksa Glimnaasium
Jakob Westholmi Gimnaasium
Tallinna Saksa Gimnaasium
Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Tallinna Tonismae Reaalkool
Tallinna Linnamae Vene Litseum
Viimsi Kool

Tallinna Saksa Gimnaasium
Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium
Tallinna Ladnemere Gimnaasium
Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Kalamaja P6&hikool

Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Tallinna Toénismae Reaalkool
Tallinna Kesklinna Pohikool
Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Tallinna Reaalkool

Jakob Westholmi Giimnaasium
Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna Linnamae Litseum
Tallinna Kesklinna Pdhikool
Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Tallinna Oismae Giimnaasium
Tallinna Oismae Vene Liitseum
Tallinna Lasnamae Giimnaasium
Tallinna Saksa Gimnaasium
Tallinna Oismae Vene Liitseum
Tallinna Pelgulinna Gimnaasium
Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Piiha Johannese Kool

Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna Uhisgiimnaasium
Tallinna Tdnismae Reaalkool
Kadrioru Saksa Glimnaasium
Tallinna Linnamae Vene Litseum
Viimsi Kool

1.48,1
1531
1551
1.56,3
1.58,0
1.59,5
2.08,1
2121
2.12,3
2.13,4
2.17,5
2.18,2
2.20,0
2.20,5
2.22,6
2.24,3
2.27,8
2.27,9
2.28,5
2.29,2
2318
2.34,8
2.39,3
2.07,8

42.47
42.39
40.85
39.11
38.58
36.30
34.65
34.42
32.23
31.40
28.25
26.04
25.70
25.66
24.79
24.75
23.06
23.03
22.53
22.48
22.03
21.80
21.09
21.06
19.72
18.70
17.58
14.68
40.06



